





Terms and Conditions for Membership of the Irish Quarter Horse Association

By becoming a member of the Irish Quarter Horse Association (IQHA), you agree to and abide by the following Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Membership Eligibility: 1.1. You must meet the membership criteria as set forth by the IQHA. 1.2. Membership is open to individuals and organisations interested in the promotion, breeding, and exhibiting of Quarter Horses in Ireland.
- 2. Membership Application: 2.1. To apply for membership, you must complete the official membership application form provided by the IQHA. 2.2. The information provided in the membership application must be accurate, complete, and up to date. 2.3. By submitting the membership application, you consent to the IQHA using your personal information in accordance with its Privacy Policy.
- 3. Membership Fees: 3.1. Membership fees are determined by the IQHA and are subject to change without prior notice. 3.2. You are responsible for paying the membership fees within the specified timeframe. 3.3. Failure to pay the membership fees may result in the suspension or termination of your membership.
- 4. Membership Benefits and Responsibilities: 4.1. As an IQHA member, you will have access to the benefits outlined in the published rule book and governance policies available on the IQHA webpage (www.iqha.ie). 4.2. You are responsible for familiarising yourself with and adhering to the published rule book and governance policies. 4.3. You agree to comply with all applicable laws, regulations, and ethical standards related to the breeding, training, exhibiting, and overall treatment of Horses. 4.4. You agree to represent the IQHA in a positive manner and promote the welfare and integrity of the Horse breed.
- 5. Termination of Membership: 5.1. The IQHA reserves the right to suspend or terminate your membership at its discretion. 5.2. Membership may be terminated for violations of the published rule book and governance policies, misconduct, or any other actions deemed detrimental to the IQHA or its members. 5.3. Termination of membership will result in the loss of all membership privileges and benefits.
- 6. Intellectual Property: 6.1. All intellectual property rights, including but not limited to trademarks, logos, and content, associated with the IQHA are the property of the IQHA and protected by applicable intellectual property laws. 6.2. You agree not to use or reproduce any IQHA intellectual property without obtaining prior written permission from the IQHA.
- 7. Amendments: 7.1. The IQHA reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. 7.2. Any amendments will be effective



immediately upon being posted on the IQHA webpage. 7.3. It is your responsibility to review the Terms and Conditions periodically and ensure compliance with the most current version.

8. Governing Law: 8.1. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Ireland. 8.2. Any disputes arising from or in connection with these Terms and Conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Ireland.

By joining the IQHA and accepting membership, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.